FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Eric Samon, Executive Vice President

(800) 648-8035, ext. 29355 esamon@southcentralcu.org

South Central Credit Union Announces New Branch in Jackson, Michigan

JACKSON, MI (October 11, 2023) – South Central Credit Union is pleased to announce they will open a new branch location in Jackson, Michigan in 2024. The new-construction branch will be conveniently located just off the highway on E. South Street in Jackson.

"We are excited to find a new location in Jackson County to provide additional convenience in serving our members," said Terri Papiersky, CEO of South Central Credit Union. "Member satisfaction and ease in banking remains a top priority for us. Providing a new branch location where there is significant demand is one of the most important ways we give back to our members."

The full-service branch will be 2,900 square feet and will feature three teller stations, four member service offices and a drive-thru lane. The new branch is the Credit Union's second branch location in the Jackson area. Full construction is expected to begin this fall.

Representing \$83 million in assets and 7,000 members, South Central Credit Union is a state-chartered, federally insured Credit Union, with membership open to individuals within nine counties in lower Michigan; as well as City of Jackson, Michigan employees and pensioners (retirees); County of Jackson, Michigan employees and pensioners (retirees); Michigan Railroaders employees and family members; Employees of the Jackson County, Michigan Townships of Blackman, Leoni and Summit; Employees of South Central Credit Union; and any member of one of our many Select Employee Groups (SEGs). Learn more and become a member at southcentralcu.org/join-sccu.

###

Photo Caption: Full construction of South Central Credit Union's new branch on E. South Street in Jackson, is expected to begin this fall.